SHE	ET
-----	----

05-25-2000	
FORM PTO-1595 P COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
101469173 Y Q-1100	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Baumer Electric AG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Name: Hera Rotterdam B.V. Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	Street Address: Max Euwelaan 61 City: NL-3062 MA Rotterdam State: NETHERLANDS Zip:
Execution Date: August 9, 2000	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/460,451 B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional number(s) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David E. Spaw	
Street Address: <u>526 Superior Avenue East</u> Suite 1200	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No.
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1484	16-0820, Order No. 32131 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/25/2000 JJALLANZ 00000177 09460451 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David E. Spaw Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

SEP 1 2000 SEE STEAT & TRADERITE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Baumer Electric AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, located at Hummelstrasse 17, CH-8500 Frauenfeld, Switzerland, has acquired the rights to U.S. Patent Application No. 09/460,451 (Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. 32131) entitled "PROCESS AND DEVICE FOR THE DETECTION OR DETERMINATION OF THE POSITION OF EDGES" by means of assignment from the inventor, Peter U. Halter, said assignment being recorded in the U.S. Patent Office at Reel 010595, Frame 0117; and

WHEREAS, HERA Rotterdam B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, located at Max Euwelaan 61, NL-3062 MA Rotterdam, Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said pending patent application;

NOW THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN THAT the said Baumer Electric AG, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (USD 1.00) lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said HERA Rotterdam B.V. the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by these presents sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said HERA Rotterdam B.V., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention entitled "PROCESS AND DEVICE FOR THE DETECTION OR DETERMINATION OF THE POSITION OF EDGES", which invention is set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application No. 09/460,451.

AND, the said Baumer Electric AG, does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to register said Letter Patent of the United States in the name of said HERA Rotterdam B.V., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of HERA Rotterdam B.V., its successors and assigns.

AND, said HERA Rotterdam B.V., does hereby accept this Assignment with all its rights and obligations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Assignment on the date below written.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
BAUMER ELECTRIC AG	HERA ROTTERDAM B.V.
Morifi	
Name: 4. Viehe	Name: Team it Linear Jung - Bornand
Title: Jirektor	Title: ducto
Date: 9. 4. 2000	Date: 3 6.08 3600

PATENT REEL: 011091 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 09/11/2000